Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/7/2017-PPC

Dated: 12-10-2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 288 /2018-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for retention of Shri Vinod K., LDC, CBS AIR Kochi on promotion as UDC in CBS AIR Kochi by shifting the post of UDC from DMC Kannur.

2. Consequently, transfer of Shri Vinod K., LDC from AIR Kochi to DMC Kannur ordered vide AIR Thiruvananthapuram Order No. TVM-1(12)/2018-S dated 06.07.2018 stands cancelled.

(Rajan Bhasin)

Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tel: 011-23118410

To

- Officer concerned
- 2. DG: AIR / DG:DDn
- 3. PPM Division DG:AIR
- 4. HOO, Station Director AIR Thiruvananthapuram
- 5. HOO DMC Kannur / CBS AIR Kochi
- ∠6. Director(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
 - 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
 - 8. Office Orders Folder.